PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 23-Mar-2024
TAPE AND REEL INFORMATION
Reel Width (W1)
REEL DIMENSIONS
A0
B0
K0

Reel
Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
MSP430G2444IDA38R TSSOP DA 38 2000 330.0 24.4 8.6 13.0 1.8 12.0 24.0 Q1
MSP430G2444IRHA40R VQFN RHA 40 2500 330.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2444IRHA40R VQFN RHA 40 2500 330.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2444IRHA40T VQFN RHA 40 250 180.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2444IRHA40T VQFN RHA 40 250 180.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2444IYFFT DSBGA YFF 49 250 180.0 12.4 3.5 3.7 0.81 8.0 12.0 Q2
MSP430G2544IDA38R TSSOP DA 38 2000 330.0 24.4 8.6 13.0 1.8 12.0 24.0 Q1
MSP430G2544IRHA40R VQFN RHA 40 2500 330.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2544IRHA40R VQFN RHA 40 2500 330.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2544IRHA40T VQFN RHA 40 250 180.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2544IRHA40T VQFN RHA 40 250 180.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2744IDA38R TSSOP DA 38 2000 330.0 24.4 8.6 13.0 1.8 12.0 24.0 Q1
MSP430G2744IRHA40R VQFN RHA 40 2500 330.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2744IRHA40T VQFN RHA 40 250 180.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2744IRHA40T VQFN RHA 40 250 180.0 16.4 6.3 6.3 1.1 12.0 16.0 Q2
MSP430G2744IYFFR DSBGA YFF 49 2500 330.0 12.4 3.5 3.7 0.81 8.0 12.0 Q2
Pack Materials-Page 1
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION

MSP430G2744IRHA40T VQFN RHA 40 250 210.0 185.0 35.0
MSP430G2744IRHA40T VQFN RHA 40 250 210.0 185.0 35.0
MSP430G2744IYFFR DSBGA YFF 49 2500 335.0 335.0 25.0
Pack Materials-Page 2
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 23-Mar-2024
TUBE
L - Tube length
T - Tube
height
W - Tube
width
B - Alignment groove width
*All dimensions are nominal
Device Package Name Package Type Pins SPQ L (mm) W (mm) T (µm) B (mm)
MSP430G2444IDA38 DA TSSOP 38 40 530 11.89 3600 4.9
MSP430G2544IDA38 DA TSSOP 38 40 530 11.89 3600 4.9
MSP430G2744IDA38 DA TSSOP 38 40 530 11.89 3600 4.9
Pack Materials-Page 3